VENTS VN
SINGLE PIPE EXHAUST VENTILATION
1VENTS VN. Single pipe exhaust ventilation | 02-2010
CONTENTS
Ventilation in your house ........................................................................................2
Design and modifications of  VN fans .....................................................................4
Ventilation unit VNV-1 80 .........................................................................................6
VN fans specifications ..............................................................................................7

Sound pressure level at distance of 3m, dBA 30/35,2/43,7 26,6/30 26,6/35,2 26,6/30/35,2 30/35,2
Max. temperature of the transported air, °С 50 50 50 50 50
Accessories:Order code:
12 VENTS VN. Single pipe exhaust ventilation | 02-2010
WALL FANS VN-1 80, VN 80
VN-1 80
Mount options:
See aerodynamic characteristics on page 7
VN 80
Description:
 fans for wall mounting;
 consist of a outer case, turbine with suction box, front panel and roll over
check valve;
 installed on the wall upon finishing works in the room;
 exhaust of air can be directly into ventilation shaft or through an air duct;
 diameter of the connecting pipe d = 80 mm.
Specifications:
Спировент Termovent
Options of 2-speed fans:
Т – with a timer
TR – with an adjustable timer
I – with an interval switch
F – with a photo sensor
N – with a humidity sensor
See description and list of accessories on p. 14
ClampAluvent
Accessories:Order code:
FilterDoor grilles Speed switch
air capacity
m3/hVN
_  - 60/100/150;
A - 35/60;
B - 35/100;
C - 35/60/100;
D - 60/100.
T
TR
I
F
N
_   - plate
-1 - grille
options*
design of front
cover 80
* Only for 2-speed fans
Model
VN-1 80
VN 80
VN-1A 80
VN-A 80
VN-1B 80
VN-B 80
VN-1C 80
VN-C 80
VN-1D 80
VN-D 80
Number of speeds 3 2 2 3 2
Voltage, V (50 Hz) 220-240 220-240 220-240 220-240 220-240
Power consumption, W 17/27/48 12/17 12/27 12/17/27 17/27
Input current, А 0,14/0,18/0,21 0,12/0,14 0,12/0,18 0,12/0,14/0,18 0,14/0,18
Connection to power network, mm2 4х1,5 3х1,5 3х1,5 4х1,5 3х1,5
Max. air consumption, m3/h 63/102/150 35/63 35/102 35/63/102 63/102
RPM 1350/1830/2640 890/1350 890/1830 890/1350/1830 1350/1830
Sound pressure level at distance of 3m, dBA 30/35,2/43,7 26,6/30 26,6/35,2 26,6/30/35,2 30/35,2
Max. temperature of the transported air, °С 50 50 50 50 50
13VENTS VN. Single pipe exhaust ventilation | 02-2010
ADDITIONAL ADVANTAGES OF THE VENTILATOR VN
The ventilator’s case (KP 80 or KV 80) is installed in the phase of civil and erection works and is connected to the main ventilation shaft.